

Mayor's Arts Council Scholarship Award 2017

The new Goshen Mayor's Arts Council Scholarship Award is being offered to full-time and part-time students currently

enrolled in an accredited degree program at any college or university in the United States, as well as to Advanced Placement high school students and post-graduate or non-traditional students.

This \$1,000 scholarship award is meant to inspire and further the arts in the civic environment. Applicants must have a strong connection to Goshen, Indiana, and also must be actively pursuing advanced education in either the visual or performing arts.

Priority for the award is based on both need and potential. Scholarship applicants must meet the following criteria to be considered for the award:

- 1) Be a legal resident of the United States and/or hold a valid student visa
- 2) Align with the factors described in the first two paragraphs
- 3) Submit the application by August 31, 2017.

The scholarship winner will be determined solely by the Mayor's Arts Council of Goshen.

To apply for the Goshen Mayor's Arts Council Scholarship Award, submit the attached PDF application and an essay of 750 to 1,000 words. See bottom of application for details.

Submit your scholarship application to *MayorsArtsCouncil@gmail.com*; all applications must be received no later than August 31, 2017. For more information, contact the Arts Coordinator, Amy Worsham by email at *amybworsham@gmail.com* or call 574.538.8341.

Application

Mayor's Arts Council \$1,000 Scholarship Deadline for entry: August 31, 2017 To be awarded: Mid-September 2017

Name				
Address				
City		_ State _		ZIP
Email address				
Phone number		Mobile		
Current student status	HS College	1234	Post-grad	Non-traditional
Graduation year		GPA range		
College / university name				
Current or intended major				

In 750–1,000 words, describe (1) the importance of the arts in local communities, Goshen in particular; (2) why you are passionate about the arts; and (3) how this award will help advance your own education.

